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STATE | The Empire Plan

Site of Care Program for Infusions Drug List

To confirm if the Site of Care Program is applicable to you, call The Empire Plan at 1-877-7-NYSHIP (1-

877-769-7447) and press or say 2 for the Hospital Program.

The infusion drugs listed below, require a site of care clinical review under the Empire Plan Hospital

Program’s clinical utilization management guidelines.

Drug list effective August 1, 2024

HCPCS Code

13262
J0791
* 17171
J1931
11426
10225
* 10881
J1554
Q5121
10490
* 10597
J1556
12329
10741
J1786
12786
J0598
* 13247
J1551
J1555
J1743
13060
J2508
*19217

J1302
13380
* 10885
J1305
J1428
J0180
J1572

Disclaimer/note:

Brand Name
Actemra
Adakveo
Adzynma
Aldurazyme
Amondys 45
Amvuttra
Aranesp
Asceniv
Avsola
Benlysta
Berinert
Bivigam
Briumvi
Cabenuva
Cerezyme
Cinqair
Cinryze
Cosentyx
Cutaquig
Cuvitru
Elaprase
Elelyso
Elfabrio
Eligard, Lupron Depot

Enjaymo
Entyvio
Epogen, Procrit
Evkeeza
Exondys 51
Fabrazyme
Flebogamma

Drug Class

Inflammatory conditions
Miscellaneous specialty conditions
Hematological Enzymes
Enzyme deficiency

Genetic disorders
Psychiatric/Neurological Disorders
Hematopoietic Growth Factors
Immunodeficiency
Inflammatory conditions
Inflammatory conditions
Complement Inhibitors
Immunodeficiency

Multiple Sclerosis

Anitviral

Enzyme deficiency

Respiratory conditions
Hereditary Angioedema
Antipsoriatics
Immunodeficiency
Immunodeficiency

Enzyme deficiency

Enzyme deficiency

Enzyme deficiency
Antineoplastic - Hormonal and Related
Agents

Hematopoietic agent
Inflammatory conditions
Hematopoietic Growth Factors
Genetic disorders

Genetic disorders

Enzyme deficiency
Immunodeficiency

This list is not a guarantee of benefits. Please check the drug list for coverage. This list may change without notice, which may affect benefit

coverage.



HCPCS Code Brand Name Drug Class

J1460 Gamma globulin, Immunodeficiency
intramuscular, 1cc

J1560 Gamma globulin, Immunodeficiency
intramuscular, over 10cc

J1569 Gammagard Liquid Immunodeficiency

J1561 Gammaked, Gamunex-C Immunodeficiency

J1557 Gammaplex Immunodeficiency

J0257 Glassia Respiratory conditions

J1559 Hizentra Immunodeficiency

J1575 HyQvia Immunodeficiency

J0638 llaris Inflammatory conditions

J1566 Immune globulin, not Immunodeficiency
otherwise specified

Q5103 Inflectra Inflammatory conditions

J2840 Kanuma Enzyme deficiency

J2507 Krystexxa Inflammatory conditions

J0217 Lamzede Enzyme deficiency

J0202 Lemtrada Multiple Sclerosis

*10174 Legembi Antidementia Agents

*J1954 Leuprolide Acetate Depot Antineoplastic - Hormonal and Related

Agents
J0221 Lumizyme Enzyme deficiency
*J1950 Lupron Depot Antineoplastic - Hormonal and Related
Agents

J3397 Mepsevii Enzyme deficiency

J1458 Naglazyme Enzyme deficiency

J0219 Nexviazyme Enzyme deficiency

J0485 Nulojix Transplant

J2350 Ocrevus Multiple Sclerosis

J1568 Octagam Immunodeficiency

*)2267 Omvoh Inflammatory Bowel Agents

J0222 Onpattro Miscellaneous specialty conditions

J0129 Orencia Inflammatory conditions

J1599 Panzyga Immunodeficiency

*J1203 Pombiliti Metabolic Modifiers

J1459 Privigen Immunodeficiency

J0256 Prolastin Respiratory conditions

J1301 Radicava Neuromuscular conditions (ALS)

13489 Reclast Bone conditions

J1745 Remicade Inflammatory conditions

Q5104 Renflexis Inflammatory conditions

* Q5106 Retacrit Hematopoietic Growth Factors

*€9399, J3590 Revcovi Antipsoriatics

Q5123 Riabni Inflammatory conditions

J9312 Rituxan Inflammatory conditions

Disclaimer/note:
This list is not a guarantee of benefits. Please check the drug list for coverage. This list may change without notice, which may affect benefit
coverage.



HCPCS Code Brand Name Drug Class

*J0596 Ruconest Complement Inhibitors
Q5119 Ruxience Inflammatory conditions
*J2998 Ryplazim Plasma Proteins

*J2353 Sandostatin LAR Depot Somatostatic Agents
J0491 Saphnelo Inflammatory conditions
*J2502 Signifor LAR Somatostatic Agents
J1602 Simponi Aria Inflammatory conditions
12327 Skyrizi Inflammatory conditions
J1300 Soliris Blood modifying agents
J3358 Stelara IV Inflammatory conditions
J3241 Tepezza Eye conditions

* Q5133 Tofidence Interleukin-6 Receptor Inhibitors
J1746 Trogarzo Viral infections

Q5115 Truxima Inflammatory conditions
* Q5134 Tyruko Multiple Sclerosis Agents
J2323 Tysabri Multiple Sclerosis

J9381 Tzield Diabetes

J1303 Ultomiris Blood modifying agents
J1823 Uplizna Autoimmune disease
*J9376 Veopoz Complement Inhibitors
11427 Viltepso Genetic disorders

J1322 Vimizim Enzyme deficiency
J3385 VPRIV Enzyme deficiency

J3032 Vyepti Migraine headaches
J1429 Vyondys 53 Genetic disorders

J9332 Vyvgart Neuromuscular conditions
J1558 Xembify Immunodeficiency
J0218 Xenpozyme Endocrine disorders

* Drug added August 1, 2024

Disclaimer/note:
This list is not a guarantee of benefits. Please check the drug list for coverage. This list may change without notice, which may affect benefit
coverage.



